



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 14214 of 2025

BRAJESH MISHRA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

07/01/2026	Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate for Petitioner. Ms. Anuja Sharma, Advocate for Respondent-State. Learned State counsel submits that looking to the nature of relief sought for in the writ petition as also in the application for grant of interim relief, she may be granted a day's time to seek instruction in the matter and prays for listing of this case tomorrow. In view of above submission, list this case tomorrow ie., 08.01.2026, as a fresh case. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	