

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 14214 of 2025****BRAJESH MISHRA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/379/2026,WPS/269/2026,WPS/373/2026,WPS/370/2026,WPS/306/2026****Order Sheet**

05/02/2026	<p>Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Mr. CJK Rao, Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Ms. Shriya Deep Gupta on behalf of Mr. H.S. Ahluwali, Advocates appear for respective petitioners.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Anup Majumdar, Mr. UPS Sahu and Mr. Rupendra Dewangan, Advocate appear for respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for Intervener prays for vacating the interim order passed by this Court which is opposed by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground that if the Interveners are to be promoted then it will affect their future promotional prospects.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State submits that she will file reply within two weeks.</p>

In view of submission of learned counsel for the State, list this case in the week commencing **9th March 2026**.

Interim order passed in WPS No.14214 of 2025 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(Parth Prateem Sahu)

Judge