



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 14214 of 2025

BRAJESH MISHRA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/1614/2026, WPS/373/2026, WPS/306/2026, WPS/269/2026,

WPS/370/2026, WPS/379/2026

Order on Board

24/03/2026	<p>Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate, Mr. C.J.K. Rao, Advocate, Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Advocate, Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, Advocate, Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate for respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Addl. Advocate General and Ms. Shailja Shukla, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Anup Majumdar, Advocate, Mr. N.K. Malviya, Advocate, Mr. Govind Prasad Dewangan, Advocate, Mr. Keshav Dewangan, Advocate, Mr. U.P.S. Sahu, Advocate, Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Advocate, Mr. Anurag Verma, Advocate, Ms. Shristi Upadhyay, Advocate for respective respondents/ interveners.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned State counsel submits that reply is still to be filed in the writ petition and prays for further two week's time.</p>

In view of above submission made by learned State counsel, list these cases in week commencing from 04.05.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier in WPS No. 14214/2025 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge