



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 14214 of 2025

BRAJESH MISHRA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/379/2026, WPS/370/2026, WPS/269/2026, WPS/306/2026, WPS/373/2026, WPS/1614/2026

Order on Board

<p>07/05/2026</p>	<p>Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate, Mr. C.J.K. Rao, Advocate, Ms. Hamida Siddiqui along with Ms. Mahima Chandra, Advocate, Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, Advocate, Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate, Ms. Shriya Deep Gupta, Advocate, for respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Addl. Advocate General along with Mr. Avinash Singh, GA and Ms. Anuja Sharma, Dy. GA for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Anup Majumdar, Advocate, Mr. N.K. Malviya, Advocate, Mr. Govind Prasad Dewangan, Advocate, Mr. Keshav Dewangan, Advocate, Mr. U.P.S. Sahu, Advocate,</p>

Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Advocate, Mr. Anurag Verma, Advocate, Ms. Shristi Upadhyay, Advocate for respective respondents/ interveners.

Learned counsel for the State seeks three weeks' time to file a fresh affidavit stating therein the current status of promotion to the post of Head Master/Lecturer (Middle School), as also clarifying the interpretation and applicability of Schedule-II Clause 22 of the Chhattisgarh School Education Service (Educational and Administrative Cadre) Recruitment and Promotion Rules, 2019 with regard to promotion from E Cadre and E-(L.B.) Cadre.

As prayed, list these cases in the first week of July, 2026.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge